BE IT REMEMBERED that the Legislative Body Session for Hamblen County,Tennessee
met at it's regular monthly meeting on September 24,1998 at 5:00 p.m. in the
Hamblen County courthouse with the Honorable Herbert Harville presiding.

The 1&gislative Body Session was opened by Sheriff Otto Purkey.

Invocation was given by Richard Miller.

Upon roll call the following members were present:

Larry Baker Herbert Harville
Maudie Briggs Bud Jones
Eldridge Bryant Willie Osborne
Guy Collins Frank Parker
Lyle Doty Bobby Reinhardt
Doyle Fullington Tony Sizemore
Donald Gray Joe Spoone

MINUTES APPROVAL

Motion by Eldridge Bryant, seconded by Guy Collins that the minutes of the
previous meeting be approved.

Voting for: all Voting against: none

CHATRMAN PRO-TEMPORE ELECTION

Motion by Larry Baker, seconded by Willie Osborne that Guy Collins be elected
Chairman Pro-Tempore of the county commission for a one year term.

Motion by Willie Osborne, seconded by Larry Baker that nomination cease and
Guy Collins be elected by acclamation.

Voting for: all Voting against: none

CHATRMAN ELECTION

Motion by Joe Spoone, seconded by Larry Baker that Herbert Harville be
elected Chairman of the county commission for a one year term.

Motion by Frank Parker, seconded by Joe Spoone that nomination cease and
Herbert Harville be elected by acclamation.

Voting for: all Voting against: none

CHAIRMAN SALARY

Motion by Tony Sizemore, seconded by Willie Osborne that the Chairman's
salary remain $750.00 per month.

Voting for: all Voting against: none

BEER PERMITS

Motion by Guy Collins, seconded by Larry Baker to postpone any action for
a beer permit for Bud's Drive In and Market until a committee can draw up rules
and regulations concerning issuance of on premise beer permits. The commission
will review these findings at a later date.

Voting for: all Voting against: none

Chairman Harville appointed the committee to include Eldridge Bryant (chairman),
Bud Jones, Doyle Fullington, Herbert Harville, Tony Sizemore, and Frank Parker.
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Motion by Bobby Reinhardt, seconded by lLarry Baker to approve a b i
for Mildred Greene, Englewood Market. = PP eer permit

Vo;ing for

Larry Baker
Maudie Briggs
Guy Collins

Herbert Harville

Bud Jones

Willie Osborne
Frank Parker

Bobby Reinhardt

Tony Sizemore
Joe Spoone

NOTARIES AND BONDSMEN

Voting against

Eldridge Bryant
Lyle Doty

Doyle Fullington
Donald Gray

Motion by Guy Collins, seconded by Tony Sizemore that the followi i
ard their bondsmen be appraved. Y ? ® Rolowing notaries

Voting for:

Voting against:

all

none
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PURCHASING COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Motion by Guy Collins, seconded by Joe Spoone that Eldridge Bryant and
Bud Jones be appeointed to the purchasing committee for a one year term.

Voting for: all
Voting against: none

PLANNING COMMISSION MEMBERS

Motion by Larry Baker, seconded by Joe Spoone to appoint Doyle Fullington
fo serve a one year term on the planning commission.

Voting for: all
Voting against: mnone

Chairman Herbert Harville appointed Joe Spoone to fill his appointment for
a one year term on the planning commission.

SHERIFF'S WORK RELEASE BOARD

Motion by Bud Jones, seconded by Eldridge Bryant to confirm the following
people on the sheriff's work release board:

Otto Purkey
Belinda Blevins
James "Pondy" Drinnon

Voting for: all
Voting against: none

BILLS

Motion by Frank Parker, seconded by Maudie Briggs that the following bills
be approved and paid.

Voting for: all
Voting against: none



Bills Recommended for Payment - Septa_mber 24, 1998

Acme Printing as 181.00  Mitchell Hodge Bectric CH 103.70
Adiian Hale HD 19.00  Murel Burglar Alarms CH 40.00
CH 69.00  Neopost Leasing HC 140.85
JC : 38.00 Office Depot onC 49.20
Mol 25.00 CRC 3.48
Advanced Mailing HC 85.90 HD 8.03
Bitsls Insurance EMA 250.00 onC 23.01
Bob Barker Juv 240.68 A 1.90
Bridge Computer CRC 690.00 CnC 9.08
Business info. Systems cnG 2,264.00 RD 4.44
Citizen Tribune HC 86.80 onc 21.96
EC 1,164.78  Otis Hevator HC 288,43
EC 1,961.61  Paper Supply v 326.18
HC 41.60 Pet Dary . Juy 6.96
PC 23.40  Price & Price Mechanical Jc 591.26
PC 20.80 R Chatfleld CRC 819.88
Commercial Embiem CE 13.45  Rertal Uniforms CH 131.04
Comptrofler of Treaswry T 140.00 JC 43.68
Concepts in Comm. AG 80.00  Rogersvile Office Supply HC 363.83
CRC 97.04 Schwasb CRC 71.32
CRC 28833  Schwasb CRC 28.70
County Record Senvice cnC 139.09  Stendasd-Forms: B G R—
Covington Fumiturs A 99.00  SunTrust CRC 37.00
Custom Printing CRC 167.30 Town B Country Jc 97.70
Dept. of General Serv. CRC 5OO.00  Vaught & Sons ot 70.00
Evan's EC 20.16  Wa-Mart CRC 17.88
EC 12.48 Juv 3.96
CE 85.00 Juv -69.98
CE 8.95 \Wallace Hardware . HD T . 46,00
cnC 38.00 Ward Printing CRC 176.49
cnC 3400 Yardisy Printing RD 1,125.00
CE 2.69
CE 0.72
HC 40.00
HD 86.00
HD 169.90
HD -6.00
‘ HD - 26.00
Federal Express CE : 12.60
Food City #802 Ext 17.48
Food City #607 THF 139.79
Ford System INV 448,60
Grayber HC 160.00
" Hayter Printing cM 105.83
Hiram Jones Assoc, HC 8,100.00
Homestyle Laundry HD 20.00
. _Kinser, John M.D. ME 1,400.00
" Knoxvile Blue Primt . A 51.64
Lander HC 1.633.92
{ eonards Juv ’ 34.20
RD 450.00
RD 13.62
Lexis Law Publishing GS 88.74
LM&W Bectrical Cont. Jc 180.00
McQuiddy £C 8,068.98
Microvote EC 844 .60
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Finance Committee - Bills Recommended for Payment - September 24, 1998

SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT BILLS
Airport Tire

Airport Towing

Bradley’s

Cemco

Charfie Raines
Commercial Emblem
Creig's Freams
Doctor's Hospital Pharmacy
Doka, Steve D.D.S
Douthat, Marsha C. FNF
East Ridge Uniforms
Emergency Coverage Corp.
Evan's

Express Lane

Evecare Associates

Free Service Twe

Gall's

Hale Brothers

Hamblen Farmer's COOP
Hamblen Radiology
Hasson-Bryan Hardware
JEtJ Transmission
Jmmy's Auto Parts

Joa Parrot Printing

K Chemicals

Kay Uniforms

Kem's Bakery

King's Auto Glass

King's Food Service
Knox Fire Extinguisher
Kustom Signals
Lamination Services
MEM Microsystems
M-H Hospitel
Morristown Ford
National Jaill Lock

Offica Dapot

Pat Dairy

Prompt Madical Center
Son Shine Produce
Wal-Mart

227.96
75.00
168.36
70.00
65.00
13.45
13,998,256
1.703.13
370.00
3.045.87
1,468.36
229.00
288.00
345.86
34.60
368.47
1.622.04
8,297.18
26,99
686.00
21211
866.00
148.46
327.00
216.96
101.99
628.59
636.18
2,6372.17
86.00
231.73
83.10
1,800.00
2,040.50
248.79
2,744.72
83.83
266.96
1,3686.00
149.60
679.10

Qarbage Dept. Bills

Ball, Elward

CMI Equipmant
Hamblen/M'town Solid Waste
Hamblen Farmer's CQOP
Jimmy's Auto Parts
Kenworth

Lowe's

Recyeling & Co
Russellville Parts Place
Tractor Supply

Ted Russell Ford
Tri-Blands

Walding Supply

Wright Supply

Wal-Mart

Wheale & Brakes
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68.90
123.96
57,861.75
671.70
135.30
1,378.23
3.48
5,931.25
179.85
289.97
239.44
92.50
13.80
85.12
84.40
83.36
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FOOD SERVICE BIDS

Motion by Bud Jones, seconded by Eldridge Bryant to award the Justice
Center food service bid to Hale Brothers and Institutional Distributors for
food purchases based on low bid prices per item.

Voting for: all Voting against: none

JUSTICE CENTER/ANNEX-NO SMOKING POLICY

Motion by Joe Spoone, seconded by Eldridge Bryant to designate the
Hamblen County Justice Center/Amnex as a non-smoking building.

Voting for: all Voting against: none

BUDGET AMENDMENT-BOARD OF EDUCATION

Motion by Willie Osborne, seconded by Tony Sizemore to approve the
following budget amendment.

Voting for: all Voting against: none



AMENDMENT #1 GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOL BUDGET

REVENUES

CODE

45990
47114
47144
44520
34290
46590
47120
47590
43512

TITLE

OTHER STATE REVENUES

USDA OTHER

EDUCATION EDGE

INSURANCE RECOVERY
RESERVE FOR SPANISH CLASSES
OTHER STATE EDUCATION FUNDS
ADULT BASIC EQDUCATION

OTHER FEDERAL THRU STATE
TUITION - ADULT EDUCATION

NET INCREASE

HAMBLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS

BUDGET INCREASE

116575 113751
0 2500
59000 30793.88
388258 €97
0 2291
166570 238

119030
12420 73621
o 540
861961 226522
162799

1998-99

DECREASE

-3

L
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2
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ACTUAL

3130326

1024760

17,317 SE CASE MANAGER GRANT REIMBURSEMENT DEPARTMENT HUMAN SERVICES 96434 SAFE SCHOO
2,500 NUTRITION MINt GRANT

25,000 ADVISOR ADVISEE 5,793.88 EDUCATION EDGE

RECENED FROM INSURANCE CO.

RESERVE FOR ADULT ED SPANISH CLASSES

ADJUST ADULT EDUCATION BUDGET

ADJUST ADULT EDUCATION BUDGET

ADJUST ADULT EDUCATION BUDGET

TUITION ADULT ED SPANISH CLASSES



AMENDMENT #1 GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOL BUDGET

EXPENDITURES

CODE TITLE

71100-195 SUBSTITUTE TEACHERS

71100-429 MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
71100-499 OTHER SUPPLIES AND MATER{ALS
71200-399 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
71600-116 TEACHERS

71600-201 SOCAIL SECURITY

71600-204 RETIREMENT

71600-206 LIFE INSURANCE

71600-207 HEALTH INSURANCE

71600-210 UNEMPLOYMENT

T1600-212 MEDYCARE

71600-299 OTHER FRINGE BENEFITS
71600429 MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
71600-499 OTHER SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
71600-599 OTHER CHARGES

72210-189 OTHER SALARIES AND WAGES
72210201 SOCIAL SECURITY

72210-204 RETIREMENT

72210-206 LIFE INSURANCE

72210-207 HEALTH INSURANCE

72219-210 UNEMPLOYMENT

72210-212 MEDICARE

72210499 QOTHER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
72210-599 QTHER CHARGES

72210-790 QOTHER EQUIPMENT

72210-308 CONSULTANTS

72210-355 TRAVEL

72240-196 60 INSERVICE TRAINING

72240-355 60 TRAVEL

72240-308 60 CONSULTANTS

72240457 60 INSERVICE STAFF DEVELOPMENT
72240499 60 OTHER SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
72240-599 60 OTHER CHARGES

72260-355 TRAVEL

72260-599 OTHER CHARGES

72710453 VEHICLE PARTS

NET INCREASE

HAMBLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS

BUDGET

181410
317966
14000
7126
87994
7854
4496
122
8152

69570

1252448

INCREASE

-
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207526
162799

1958-89

DECREASE

24115

-
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44727

ACTUAL

181210
318966
14550
354443
106285
9289
5562
41
5380
k1
1241
1500
12172
0
0
19290
3397
2431
54
8766
52
97
50809
72372
58000
5425
16765
20989
6655
15756
1862
19N
20778
300
2574
70267

1415247

FOOD SERVICE MINt GRANT 100

FOOD SERVICE MINI GRANT 1000

FOOD SERVICE MNI GRANT 550

17,317 SE CASE MANAGER GRANT REMBURSEMENT DEPARTMENT HUMAN SERVICES
ADJUST ADUALT EDUCATION BUDGET

ADJUST ADULT EDUCATION BUDGET

ADJUST ADULT EDUCATION BUDGET

ADJUST ADULT EDUCATION BUDGET

ADJUST ADULT EDUCATION BUDGET

ADJUST ADULT EDUCATION BUDGET

ADJUST ADULT EDUCATION BUDGET

ADJUST ADULT EDUCATION BUDGET

ADJUST ADULT EDUCATION BUDGET 1575 ADULT ED SPANISH CLASSES 2831
ADJUST ADULT EDUCATION BUDGET

ADJUST ADULT EDUCATION BUDGET

CHANGE FROM SECURITY OFFICER TO SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER
CHANGE FROM SECURITY OFFICER TO SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER
CHANGE FROM SECURITY OFFICER TO SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER
CHANGE FROM SECURITY OFFICER TO SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER
CHANGE FROM SECURITY OFFICER TQ SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER
CHANGE FROM SECURITY OFFICER TO SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER
CHANGE FROM SECURITY OFFICER TO SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER
SAFE SCHOOLS GRANT

CHANGE FROM SECURITY OFFICER TO SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER 30511 SAFE SCHOOLS GRANT 30511
SAFE SCHOOLS GRANT

FOOD SERVICE MINI GRANT 750

FOOD SERVICE MINI GRANT 100

1452.09 EDUCATION EDGE

1500 ADVISOR ADVISEE 254.80 EDUCATION EDGE

15000 ADVISOR ADVISEE 756.00 EDUCATION EDGE

362 EDUCATION EDGE

6000 ADVISOR ADVISEE 2.691.36 EDUCATION EDGE

2500 ADNISOR ADVISEE 277 63 EDUCATION EDGE

ADJUST ADULT EDUCATION BUDGET

ADJUST ADULT EDUCATION BUDGET

RECEIVED FROM INSURANCE CO.
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RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE ZONING MAP OF
HAMBLEN COUNTY, TENNESSEE BY REZONING
PARCELS 111.01 & 113.02, MAP 025, OF THE RUSSELL &
MITZI KELLER PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1711 & 1713
DALTON FORD ROAD

WHEREAS, The Hamblen County Planning Commission heard the
request to amend the zoning map from R-1 to C-1 on Parcels 111.01 &
113.02 owned by Russell & Mitzi Keller;

WHEREAS, The Hamblen County Planning Commission does hereby
recommend for the rezoning request;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Hamblen County
Board of Commissioners does hereby approve the rezoning and map
amendment from R-1 to C-l according to the attached map.

Motion was made by _Joe Spoone
seconded by _ Guy Collins

Voting For: ., Voting Against:

None

ATTEST:

AUTHENTICATED:

DATE:




AMENDMENT TO HAMBLEN COUNTY SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS

Motion by Joe Spoone, seconded by Maudie Briggs to approve the
following amendment.

Voting for: all Voting against: none

RESOLUTION
A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS OF
HAMBLEN COUNTY BY THE SUBSTITUTION OF ARTICLE III,
SECTION C Lots, ITEM 2 Minimum Size, PART b.
TO REPLACE THE CURRENT ARTICLE 1L

WHEREAS, The Hamblen County Planning Commission has reviewed and recommended
the rewriting of Article {I1. Section C Lots. Item 2 Minimum Size. Part b to replace the existing Article
1M1, Section C Lots. ftem 2 Minimum Size. Part b of the Hamblen County Subdivision Regulations; and.

WHEREAS, The Hamblen County Board of Commissioners has held a public hearing on
and advertised the proposed amendment on :

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Hamblen County Board of Commissioners

do hereby adopt the following Article I, Section C Lots. ltem 2 Minimum Size, Part b as a replacement
for the existing section:

b. Residential lots not served by sanitary sewer systems shall
not be less than one hundred (100} feet wide at the building
sethack line or less than eighteen thousand (18000) Square
Jeet in area; provided, however, greater area may be required
by the planning commission as indicated.

Certified: Recommended and Certificd to the
Legislative Body for approval.
County Court Clerk Florcnce Keglev. Chairman
Hatublen County Planning Cownmission
Date: Date:
Attest:

Wilburn Beck. County Clerk

Authenticated:

David W Purkev. County Exccutive

DATE:




FMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY VEHICLE

Motion by Maudie Briggs, seconded by Tony Sizemore to use money from
the Self Insurance account to purchase a vehicle for the emergency
management agefhcy at a cost not to exceed $15,000.

Voting for: all Voting against: none

THEREUPON, MEETING ADJOURNED.



